16 attorney, if the annual salary of the deputy prosecuting attorney is
17 equal to at least fifty-five percent (55%) of the salary paid to the
18 elected full-time prosecuting attorney. However, a request for
19 reimbursement for fringe benefits under this subsection may not
20 exceed fifteen thousand one hundred forty dollars ($15,140).
21 Sec. 7. (a) Except as provided in subsection (b), upon receiving
22 certification from a county auditor, the state comptroller shall
23 issue a warrant to the treasurer of state for disbursement to the
24 county of the amount certified.
25 (b) If the state comptroller has received instruction from the